
 
 

Visit the website for more information about each Church:  www.haebea.org 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 9 10
0 

11
0 

12
0 

13
0 

14
0 

15
0 

16
0 

17
0 



Herts and Essex Border Ecumenical Area (HAEBEA) Member Churches         www.haebea.org 
 

Number 
on Map 

Church Name Address Ministers with Pastoral Charge Telephone 

1 
Christ Church, Waltham Cross 

Anglican & Methodist LEP 

Trinity Lane, Waltham Cross, Herts 
EN8 7ED 

Revd Jan Wilson (Anglican) 
Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist) 

01992 479882 
01992 462881 

2 Hoddesdon Methodist Church 
Middlefield Road, Hoddesdon, Herts 

EN11 9ED 
Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist) 01992 462881 

3 Hertford Methodist Church 
Ware Road, Hertford, Herts  

SG13 7DZ 
Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist) 01992 462881 

4 Watton-at-Stone Methodist Church 
High Street, Watton-at-Stone, Herts  

SG14 3SY 
Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist) 01992 462881 

5 
Leaside Church 

Methodist & URC LEP 

High Street, Ware, Herts 
SG12 9BT 

Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC) 01920 463125 

6 Roydon United Reformed Church 
Harlow Road, Roydon, Essex 

CM19 5HF 
Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC) 01920 463125 

7 Trinity United Reformed Church 
Harberts Road, Harlow, Essex 

CM19 4EU 
Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC) 01920 463125 

8 
David Livingston United Reformed 

Church 
Maddox Road, Harlow, Essex 

CM20 3RW 
Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC) 01920 463125 

9 
Church Langley Church 

Anglican, Baptist and URC LEP 

Church Langley Church & Community Centre 
Church Langley Way, Harlow, CM17 9TH 

Revd Ann Kosla (Anglican) 
Revd Alison Taylor (Baptist) 

01279 629950 
01279 445193 

10 St Andrew’s Methodist Church 
The Stow, Harlow, Essex  

CM20 3AF 
Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist) 07956 290011 

11 
St Mary’s, Great Pardon 
Anglican & Methodist LEP 

Peldon Road, Great Parndon, Harlow  
CM19 4HT 

Revd Helen Gheorghiu Gould (Anglican) 
Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist) 

01992 462881 

12 
St James with St Luke’s, Staple Tye 

Anglican & Methodist LEP (shared with RC’s) 
Perry Road, Staple Tye, Harlow, Essex  

CM118 7NP 
Revd Helen Gheorghiu Gould (Anglican) 
Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist) 

07866 451744 
07956 290011 

13 Hatfield Heath United Reformed Church 
Chelmsford Road, Hatfield Heath, Essex 

CM22 7BH 
Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist) 07956 290011 

14 Epping United Reformed Church 
Lindsey Road, Epping, Essex  

CM16 6RB 
Revd Charles Martin  
(URC Interim Moderator) 

01787 474688 

15 Epping Methodist Church 
119 High Street, Epping, Essex  

CM16 4BD 
Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist) 07956 290011 

16 North Weald Methodist Church 
High Road, North Weald, Epping, Essex 

CM16 6HW 
Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist) 01992 462881 

17 Ongar United Reformed Church 
High Street, Ongar, Essex 

CM5 9EA 
Revd Charles Martin  
(URC Interim Moderator) 

01787 474688 
 


