

Visit the website for more information about each Church: www.haebea.org

Herts and Essex Border Ecumenical Area (HAEBEA) Member Churches www.haebea.org

Number				
on Map	Church Name	Address	Ministers with Pastoral Charge	Telephone
1	Christ Church, Waltham Cross Anglican & Methodist LEP	Trinity Lane, Waltham Cross, Herts EN8 7ED	Revd Jan Wilson (Anglican) Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist)	01992 479882 01992 462881
2	Hoddesdon Methodist Church	Middlefield Road, Hoddesdon, Herts EN11 9ED	Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist)	01992 462881
3	Hertford Methodist Church	Ware Road, Hertford, Herts SG13 7DZ	Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist)	01992 462881
4	Watton-at-Stone Methodist Church	High Street, Watton-at-Stone, Herts SG14 3SY	Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist)	01992 462881
5	Leaside Church Methodist & URC LEP	High Street, Ware, Herts SG12 9BT	Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC)	01920 463125
6	Roydon United Reformed Church	Harlow Road, Roydon, Essex CM19 5HF	Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC)	01920 463125
7	Trinity United Reformed Church	Harberts Road, Harlow, Essex CM19 4EU	Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC)	01920 463125
8	David Livingston United Reformed Church	Maddox Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 3RW	Revd Kathryn Taylor (URC)	01920 463125
9	Church Langley Church Anglican, Baptist and URC LEP	Church Langley Church & Community Centre Church Langley Way, Harlow, CM17 9TH	Revd Ann Kosla (Anglican) Revd Alison Taylor (Baptist)	01279 629950 01279 445193
10	St Andrew's Methodist Church	The Stow, Harlow, Essex CM20 3AF	Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist)	07956 290011
11	St Mary's, Great Pardon Anglican & Methodist LEP	Peldon Road, Great Parndon, Harlow CM19 4HT	Revd Helen Gheorghiu Gould (Anglican) Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist)	01992 462881
12	St James with St Luke's, Staple Tye Anglican & Methodist LEP (shared with RC's)	Perry Road, Staple Tye, Harlow, Essex CM118 7NP	Revd Helen Gheorghiu Gould (Anglican) Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist)	07866 451744 07956 290011
13	Hatfield Heath United Reformed Church	Chelmsford Road, Hatfield Heath, Essex CM22 7BH	Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist)	07956 290011
14	Epping United Reformed Church	Lindsey Road, Epping, Essex CM16 6RB	Revd Charles Martin (URC Interim Moderator)	01787 474688
15	Epping Methodist Church	119 High Street, Epping, Essex CM16 4BD	Revd Thurairajah Samuel (Methodist)	07956 290011
16	North Weald Methodist Church	High Road, North Weald, Epping, Essex CM16 6HW	Revd Barbara Evans-Routley (Methodist)	01992 462881
17	Ongar United Reformed Church	High Street, Ongar, Essex CM5 9EA	Revd Charles Martin (URC Interim Moderator)	01787 474688